FROM THE OFFICE OF TEE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Elections Services Division
165 Capitol Avenue
Hartford CT 06106

CANVASS OF ELECTORS

STATEMENT OF REGISTRARS AS TO COMPLETION

(Section 9-32)

We, the undersigned Registrars, hereby state under penalty of false statement
that the canvass of electors required under Section 9-32 of the General Statutes
of Connecticut was properly conducted between January 8, 2024 and May 30, 2024
inclusive, on the date(s) specified below and by the method indicated in the:

TOWN OF MCY‘\‘d e\

METHOD:

E;//gouse—to-ﬂouse Canvass
Mail Canvass

[] National Change of Address System of the U.S. Postal Service

[] Telephone Canvass

[] Combination of House-to-House, Mail and Telephone Canvass as

Specified and explained here:

CONDUCTED:
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Registrars

Stz M. Lo

({ ua ) 7% -
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NOTE: All Registrars of Voters of a town must sign this form
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Denise W. Merrill, Connecticut Secretary of the State
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION
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Back to Meriden Member List (/?member_town=80)

& Profile « Emergency Contact # My Town £ My Position/Roles

= My Conferences = My Education Credits

Suzanne Flynn
Registrar

Meriden

New Haven County

2024 Education credits - 11.00 hours
Fall 2024 Education credits - 0.00 hours
Spring Conference 2024 Education credits - 11.00 hours

Wednesday, April 10th, 2024 Education credits - 4.00 hours

Class Education Hours

Education Credit 4.00
Thursday, April 11th, 2024 Education credits - 4.00 hours

Class Education Hours

Education Credit 4.00
Friday, April 12th, 2024 Education credits - 3.00 hours

Class Educaﬁon Hours
Education Credit 3.00
2023 Education credits - 15.00 hours

Fall Conference 2023 Education credits - 6.00 hours

Tuesday, September 19th, 2023 Education credits - 4.00 hours

Class Education Hours
Supervised Absentee 1.00

Ballots

Election Calendar Plus 1.00

Election Center informative 1.00
Voter Qutreach

Emergency Preparation and 1.00
Plans

Wednesday, September 20th, 2023 Education credits - 2.00 hours

Class Education Hours

Registrars office FAQ 0.50




CVRS 3.0 1.50
Spring 2023 ROVAC Conference Education credits - 9.00 hours

Tuesday, April 4th, 2023 Education credits - 3.00 hours

Class Education Hours

CVRS Below the surface 1.00

Pollworker training and 1.00
Recruitment
Navigating Title 9 1.00

Wednesday, April 5th, 2023 Education credits - 3.00 hours

Class Education Hdurs
Election Assistance 2.00
Commission (EAC)

Early Voting Guided * 1.00

Discussion

Thursday, April 6th, 2023 Education credits - 3.00 hours

Class Education Hours
Cyber Security National 1.00

Guard

Votér Privacy 1.00

Early \}oting ‘ 1.00

You have no education credits on file for the year 2022

2021 Education credits - 7.00 hours
Fall 2021 ROVAC Conference Education credits - 0.00 hours
Virtual spring 2021 Education credits - 7.00 hours

Tuesday, june 8th, 2021 Education credits - 4.00 hours

Class Education Hours
SOTS Presentation 2.00

Doug Chapin, Fors Marsh 1.00

Group

National Vote at home 1.00

institute

Wednesday, june 9th, 2021 Education credits - 3.00 hours

Class Education Hours
Being Non-Partisan inthe  1.00

office

Freedom of Information 1.00

Legislative Update 1.00




AUlsorg

Mayor Kevin M. Scarpati
“One Vote For One Legal Voter"

142 East Main Street
Meriden, CT 06450
Re: Registrar Certifications, Recertifications and Canvassing

Dear Mayor Kevin M. Scarpati,

Under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), we are requesting the following information:
1. A copy of both Registrar of Voters Certification certificates and/or proof of annual
training certificates if they were certified more than a year ago.
2. A copy of the Form ED-632, which certifies that the canvassing required by CT State
Statute has been completed.

We had originally asked the Secretary of the State to provide the Certification information back
on July 9, 2024. We received a partial list on August 8, 2024. Additional information requested
has not been sent to us. After being sent the incomplete list, we have found that the
information provided was inaccurate. Hence, we are requesting under FOIA, that you provide
us with the information requested.

Included with this letter is Exhibit A (CT State Statute Sec. 9-192a regarding certification of
Registrars of Voters for CT) taken directly from the CT State Statutes and Exhibit B from the
Office of Legislative Research authored by Kristin Sullivan regarding the legal requirements for
the Form ED-632 the certification the canvassing required by CT State Statute was indeed
completed.

If both the Registrars of Voters are not certified after two years and not recertified every year
thereafter, they are not qualified to run elections according to CT State Statutes. This is a very
serious situation.

We look forward to your prompt attention to our request.

Respectfully,

Linda Szynkowicz _
Founder/CEO Fight Voter Fraud, Inc. 475.775.5368
fightvoterfraud.org

Fight Voter Fraud, Inc.
P.0. Box 262
Middlefield, CT 06455-0262

501 (c) 4 Non-Profit



August 26, 2024 ower
City/Town Attorney fralld‘org

142 East Main Street “One Vote For One Legal Voter"
Meriden, CT 06450
Re: Registrar Certifications, Recertifications and Canvassing

Dear City/Town Attorney,

Under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), we are requesting the following information:
1. A copy of both Registrar of Voters Certification certificates and/or proof of annual
training certificates if they were certified more than a year ago.
2. A copy of the Form ED-632, which certifies that the canvassing required by CT State
Statute has been completed.

We had originally asked the Secretary of the State to provide the Certification information back
on July 9, 2024. We received a partial list on August 8, 2024. Additional information requested
has not been sent to us. After being sent the incomplete list, we have found that the
information provided was inaccurate. Hence, we are requesting under FOIA, that you provide
us with the information requested.

Included with this letter is Exhibit A (CT State Statute Sec. 9-192a regarding certification of
Registrars of Voters for CT) taken directly from the CT State Statutes and Exhibit B from the
Office of Legislative Research authored by Kristin Sullivan regarding the legal requirements for
the Form ED-632 the certification the canvassing required by CT State Statute was indeed
completed.

If both the Registrars of Voters are not certified after two years and not recertified every year
thereafter, they are not qualified to run elections according to CT State Statutes. This is a very
serious situation.

We look forward to your prompt attention to our request.

Respectfully,

s

Linda Szynkowicz
Founder/CEO Fight Voter Fraud, Inc. 475,775 5368
fightvoterfraud.org

Fight Voter Fraud, Inc.
P.0. Box 262
Middlefield, CT 06455-0262

501 (c) 4 Non-Profit



FROM THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE
Legislation and Elections Administration Division
165 Capitol Avenue - Frist Floor
P.O. Box 150470
Hartford CT 06115

ERIC VOTING PROJECT
STATEMENT OF REGISTRARS AS TO COMPLETION

We, the undersigned Registrars, hereby state under penalty of false statement that inquiry of at
least 95% of the electors presented pursuant to the ERIC Voting Project was properly conducted
within the prescribed 90 day time period. The inquiry was conducted between the dates indicated
below.

TOWN OF me,( 1O0eM

Please indicated the type(s) of inquiry conducted. Please check all that apply.

INQUIRY:

B/ Inquiry Regarding Deceased Electors
D/lnquiry Regarding Cross-State Report
I2/ Inquiry Regarding NCOA Report

Ig/lnquiry Regarding In-State Duplicates

D/In-State Update Report

DATE(S) CONDUCTED: Hpﬁ\ 15, WA CY-RY

S

Re istrays of Voters

X Registrapé of Voters

NOTE: All Registrars of Voters of a town must sign this form
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CERTIFIED MODERATOR TRAINING COURSE

This Certifies That

Stact M. Roy
of Meriden

Having met the necessary standards and requirements of Moderator Training
is hereby designated as a

CERTIFIED MODERATOR

Through10 4 2026
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CERTIFIED MODERATOR TRAINING COURSE
This Certifies That

Suzanne Flynn
of Meriden

Having met the necessary standards and requirements of Moderator Training
is hereby designated as a

CERTIFIED MODERATOR

Through 9/12/2027

Matthew S\a‘mﬁ.nﬂ
Moderator Training Class Instructor




Linda Sﬂnkowicz

From: Linda Szynkowicz
Sent: Tuesday, September 17, 2024 8:31 AM
To: Christopher Clark
Subject: RE: FOIA Request

Christopher - Thank you. | am aware that Staci Roy has until January 2025 to complete her certification.
Linda

Linda Szynkowicz
Founder / CEO
Fight Voter Fraud, Inc 501(c)4 Non-Profit

Website www.fightvoterfraud.org
Email linda@fightvoterfraud.org
General Info info@fightvoterfraud.org
Phone 860-575-7125

THIS COMMUNICATION MAY BE PROTECTED BY THE ASSOCIATED AFFILIATES AND PRIVILEGE AND MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. ANY USE, DISSEMINATION,FORWARDING,
PRINTING OR COPYING OF THIS EMAIL WITHOUT CONSENT OF THE ORIGINATOR IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED
THIS EMAIL IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY DESTROY AND NOTIFY LINDA SZYNKOWICZ. ALL COMMUNICATION THROUGH THIS
SERVER IS ENCRYPTED AND PROTECTED ACCORDING TO FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS.

From: Christopher Clark <cclark@meridenct.gov>
Sent: Thursday, September 5, 2024 12:13 PM

To: Linda Szynkowicz <linda@fightvoterfraud.org>
Subject: FOIA Request

Ms. Szynkowicz,
Please see the attached.
Thanks,

Christopher A. Clark
Associate City Attorney
City of Meriden

142 East Main Street
Meriden, CT 06450
(203) 630-4045
cclark@meridenct.gov




Linda Szynkowicz

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Ms. Szynkowicz,

Please see the attached.

Thanks,

Christopher A. Clark
Associate City Attorney
City of Meriden

142 East Main Street
Meriden, CT 06450
(203) 630-4045
cclark@meridenct.gov

Note: The information contained in this email message is confidential and may contain privileged information and
material. Any review or use of this information contained in this email by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is
prohibited. Please notify the sender immediately at (203) 630-4045 and destroy all copies of this message and any

Christopher Clark <cclark@meridenct.gov>
Thursday, September 5, 2024 12:13 PM

Linda Szynkowicz
FOIA Request

20240905112021.pdf

attachments if you are not the intended recipient.

Note: The information contained in this email message is confidential and may contain privileged
information and material. Any review or use of the information contained in this email message by
persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited.



City of Meriden, Connecticut

DEPARTMENT OF LAW
CITY HALL
142 EAST MAIN STREET
MERIDEN, CONNECTICUT 06450
PHONE (203) 630-4045
CHRISTOPHER A. CLARK FAX (203) 630-7907
ASSOCIATE CITY ATTORNEY
September S, 2024
Linda Szynkowicz Via Email Only: lindaifiehtvoterfraud.org

Re: Freedom of Information Act Request dated September 3. 2024

Dear Ms. Szynkowicz:

Attached please find the records that are responsive to your above-referenced request.

Sincerely,

Chris oplgmrk

Associate City Attorney

Encl.



Linda Szynkowicz

et AR —
From: Christine Panciera <cpanciera@meridenct.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 3, 2024 1:03 PM
To: Linda Szynkowicz
Cc: Christopher Clark
Subject: Acknowledgment Letter
Attachments: FOIA Request Receipt Linda Szynkowicz.pdf

Please see attached.
Thank you,

Chrissy Panciera

Legal Secretary
Corporation Counsel

City of Meriden

142 East Main Street
Meriden, CT 06450

(203) 630-4046
cpanciera@meridenct.gov

Note: The information contained in this email message is confidential and may contain privileged
information and material. Any review or use of the information contained in this email message by
persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited.



City of Meriden, Connecticut

DEPARTMENT OF LAW
CITY HALL
142 EAST MAIN STREET
MERIDEN, CT 06450
PHONE (203) 630-4045
CHRISTOPHER A. CLARK FAX (203) 630-7907
ASSOCIATE CITY ATTORNEY
September 3, 2024
Linda Szynkowicz Email: linda‘@fightvoterfraud.org
Founder/CEO
Fight Voter Fraud

Re: Freedom of Information Request
Request Dated: September 3. 2024

Dear Ms. Szynkowicz:

Please be advised that the City of Meriden’s Law Department is in receipt of your Freedom of
Information Act request dated September 3, 2024 and received by the City on September 3, 2024
consisting of the following request:

“Our request is simple. Under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), we are requesting the
Jfollowing information:

1. A copy of both Registrar of Voters Certification certificates and/or proof of annual
training certificates if they were certified more than a year ago.

2 A copy of the Form ED-632, which certifies that the canvassing required by CT State
Statute has been completed”.

Please be advised that the City of Meriden is in the process of reviewing your request. Locating
the responsive documents may take some time, but the City of Meriden will make every effort to
comply with your FOIA request. Once the documents that are responsive to your request are
located, they will be assembled, and it will be determined whether any of the documents are
exempt from disclosure in accordance with the FOIA provisions. You will be contacted once the
documents are located. You will be able to inspect the documents during regular business hours,
or once there is a final count on the number of pages that are responsive to your request and that
are not exempt from disclosure, you will be contacted with the copying charges. Please note the
City does not have an obligation to create a document in response to an FOIA request.

Please be advised that the City charges 50 cents per page for documents which are copied in



